URITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

. : - - 7

OIL

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

O. LEASE PER NATION AND REGIAL NO

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START*

‡ NM−40635 6 IF INDIAN, ALLOTTER OR TRIBE NAME APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK 1a. TYPE OF WORK 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME DRILL X DEEPEN | PLUG BACK b. TYPE OF WELL MULTIPLE X SINGLE ZONE OIL X 6. FARM OR LEASE NAME WELL OTHER 2. NAME OF OPERATOR Oso Canyon Federal B 9. WELL NO. Amoco Production Co. 2. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR 501 Airport Drive, Farmington, N M 87401 T T 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR TLDCAT LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) Gavilan Mancos/Undes. Dakot AND SURVEY OR AREA 1660' FNL X 1840' FWL

At proposed prod. zone Same ŠE/NW Sec. 11, T24N, R2W 14 PISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE® 12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. STATE 3 miles northeast of Linrith, N M N M Rio Arriba

15. DISTANCE FROM PEOPUSED* 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE DISTANCE BEEN FROM PROPOSAL LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. (Also to nearest drig, unit line, if any) 328/48 1660' 480 19. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION® TO STANGEST WELL DRILLING, COMPLETED, OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS 2000' S 8100' Rotary

21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) DRILLING OPERATIONS AUTHORIZED ARE SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED 7275' GR soon as permitted GENERAL REQUIREMENTS"
PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM This action is subject to administrative appeal pursuant to 30 CFR 290.

SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT ft. Class B Neat w/2% CaCl 12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24#, K-55 300 372 cu. 5-1/2" 7-7/8" 15.5#, K-55 8100' 1st Stage: 500 cu.ft. Class B POZ w/118 Class B Neat tail in. 2nd Stage: 1380 cu. ft. Class B 65: 35 POZ w/118 cu. ft. Class I Neat Tail in.

Amoco proposes to drill the above well to further develop the Gavilan Mancos and Undesignated Dakota reservoir. The well will be drilled to the surface casing point using native mud. The well will then be drilled to TD with a low solids nondispersed mud system. Completion design will be based on open hole logs. Copy of all logs will be filed upon completion. Amoco's standard blowout prevention will be employed; see attached drawing for blowout preventer design. Upon completion the well site will be cleaned and the reserve pit filled and leveled. The gas from this well is dedicated to Northwest Pipeline under contract No. 108394.

IN ABOVE SPACE CONTINUE TREOPORTS PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive sone and proposed new productive z ne. If protesni is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

preventer program. If any		
SIENER B. Shaw JE HTLE Adm. Supervisor	APPROVEO84	·
(This space for Federal or State & Cont.	AS AMENDED	
PERMIT NOAPPROVAL DATE	AUG 1 3 1984	
ONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: OIL CONST. 3 NMOCC See Instructions On Reverse Side	AREA MANAGER FARMINGTON RESOURCE AREA	

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

7. - 7.107 Version 1 1 - 1 2

		All distances must be fo	um the cuter houndaries c	f the Sertim.				
Cperator Lease					Well No.			
AMORO PRODUCTION COMPANY			OSO CANYON-FED	ERAL "B"	<u> </u>			
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	County				
<u> </u>	11	241	2W	Rio Arriba				
Actual Footage Loc	ation of Well:			_				
1/60		orth line and	,	t from the NOST	line			
Ground Level Elev.	Preducing Fo		Pool	1 5 1 .	Dedicated Acreage:			
<i>.</i> 4275		Mancos & Dakota	Gavilan Mancos/U		320/40 Agres			
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.								
interest ar	nd royalty).		dedicated to the well,		hereof (both as to working			
	च्चित्रः स	answer is "yes," type	of accaptidation					
this form i No allowat	is "no," list the f necessary.)ole will be assig	owners and tract des	criptions which have a	ctually been consolid	ated. (Use reverse side of nmunitization, approved by the Commis-			
			<u> </u>		CERTIFICATION			
	19991		AUG 1 6 1984 DIL CON. DIV.	I hereby tained he best of m	certify that the information con- prein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief. Shaw Shaw			
1840				Position Adm.	Supervisor			
				Company Amoco	Production Company			
	56	ec.		Date 7-20-				
		11		shown or notes of under my is true	certify that the well location this plat was plotted from field actual surveys made by me or supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my te and belief.			
	!		i	1 i .	5, 1984			
	; ; ;		! ! !	Pegistered	Frofessional Engineer † Surveyor 3. Kerr Jr.			
	Sca	ale: 1"=1000'		3950	The state of the s			

